OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE
Schedule A to CHC/615
OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE
1 of 30
Execution Version
Contract No: CHC/615
UK Chinook Future Through Life Customer
Support

Spares against the Authority supplied list to assist the Contractor with Satisfying
Demands by the RDD.
5.6 CODIFICATION
5.6.1 The Contractor shall ensure that all items in the SBOM have undergone Codification
and, from the end of Contract Year 1, shall ensure that such items have undergone
Codification prior to entering the Authority supply chain.
5.6.2 Without prejudice to paragraph 5.6.1, the Contractor shall provide a codification
report for all items in the SBOM that has not undergone Codification at the monthly
SCMB.
5.6.3 Throughout the Contract Period, where an item in the Chinook Inventory is
interchangeable with another item in the SBOM, the Contractor shall provide to the
Authority SM Form 181 in respect of such item.
5.7 DISPOSAL
5.7.1 The Contractor shall produce, update and maintain a Disposal Management Plan in
accordance with Schedule B (Contract Data Deliverables) and shall comply with such
Disposal Management Plan throughout the Contract Period.
5.7.2  The Contractor shall identify Spares for disposal contained within the SBOM.
OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE
Schedule A to CHC/615
OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE
23 of 30
Execution Version
5.7.3 The Contractor shall provide to the Authority a disposals declaration form (DDF) and
all relevant details of the Spares including:
 5.7.3.1 any detail reasonably requested by the Authority;
 5.7.3.2 the Aircraft Mark to which the Spare relates;
 5.7.3.3 the MoD Log IS price for each Spare;
 5.7.3.4 quantity of each Spare;
 5.7.3.5 justification for disposing of each Spare;
 5.7.3.6 Obsolescence risk in relation to the Spare; and
 5.7.3.7 whether the Spare is mechanical, avionic or engine specific. 5.7.4    Where
the cost of undertaking R&O Activity on a Spare will exceed 75% of the original
purchase price of such Spare, the Contractor shall issue MoD Form 650A for such
Spare and shall act in accordance with the Authority’s instructions for disposal in
respect of such Spare.
5.7.4 The Contractor shall carry out any approved disposal action in accordance with
paragraph 5.7 by no later than 31 October in the relevant Year.
5.8 USE OF AUTHORITY LOGISTICS INFORMATION SYSTEMS (LOG IS)
5.8.1 The Contractor shall input and receipt all Authority Facing Demands into the MJDI
information system and shall manage demand progression for all such Demands.
5.9 ASSETS IN INDUSTRY
5.9.1 The Contractor shall comply with Def Stan 05-99, DEFCON 23, DEFCON 601,
DEFCON 609, DEFCON 611, DEFCON 637, DEFCON 694 and JSP 440.
5.10 STORAGE, TRANSPORTATION & PACKAGING
5.10.1 The Contractor shall store and be responsible for all Inventory in the Contractor’s
warehouse.
5.10.2 The Contractor shall be responsible for transporting Inventory in accordance with
DEFCON 621B.
5.10.3 The Contractor shall comply with DEFCON 129, DEFFORM 129J, Def Stan 81-41,
Def Stan 05-132 and STANAG 4329.
5.10.4 The Contractor shall provide, maintain and implement a Packaging Handling Storage
and Transportation (PHS&T) Plan in accordance with Schedule B (Contract Data
Deliverables).
5.11 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES AND RESTRICTED MATERIALS
5.11.1 The Contractor shall reduce the use of Hazardous Substances and Restricted
Materials in all Inventory to the extent practicable and without impacting design or